504194696 01/25/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4241371

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
JOHN R. MORELLO			01/24/2017		
JAMES M. RAINEY			01/24/2017		
GERALD A. RHINEHA	RT JR.		01/24/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052				
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402				
City:	TROY	TROY			
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48007-5052				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	1		
Application Number:					

Address Line 4: TRC		DY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DP-323292	

ATTORNET DOCKET NOWBER.	01-525292		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MYERS		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Myers/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017		
Total Attachments: 1			

source=DP323292_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-323292 entitled

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SYSTEM WITH ENHANCED TERMINAL RETAINING BEAM

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (

______ filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature FULL NAME: Khn R. Morello Residence: Warren, OH 44484

DATE:

Declaration Dated:

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

James M. Rainey

Residence:

Warren, OH 44484

DATE: 1/24/2017

Declaration Dated:

Inventor's signature

FULL NAME:

Residence:

Ind filling m

Gerald A. Rhinehart, Jr.

Lordstown, OH 44481

DATE: 1/24/2017

Declaration Dated:

PATENT REEL: 041073 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 01/25/2017